

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements Reguirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform that, the enclosed disclosures have been received from the Promoters in respect of sale of 1,196 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of the Company representing 0.00003% of the paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company through Open Market.

The above is for your information and records.

For and on behalf of Advance Lifestyles Limited,

Jyoti Laxman Bambade (Director) DIN: 07895116

Date: December 26, 2024 **Place:** Mumbai

ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED

Prerna Agarwal

Date: December 25, 2024

To, BSE Limited ("BSE"). Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring. PJ. Toswers. Dalal Street, Mumbai-400-001

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

ISIN: INE900E01015

Subject: Disclosure pertaining to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").

Dear Sir/Ma'am

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, I, Prerna Pradeep Agarwal, belonging to Promoter of **Advance Lifestyles Limited** (hereinafter referred as "The Company"), residing at 4B, Agarwal House, Pochkhanwala Road, Worli Sea Face Mumbai-400030 hereby wish to inform you of the sale of 1,196 equity shares of Rs. 10 each carrying 0.00003% voting rights of the Company from 24/12/2024 till 24/12/2024. The above disposal of shares was done on market.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations in the specified format along with the annexures as required to be given for the said disposal of Equity Shares, for your information and record.

Yours truly

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal (Promoter)

CC: To, **Advance Lifestyles Limited,** Address: 2nd Floor, West Wing Electric Mansion Appasaheb Marathe Marg Worli, Mumbai- 400025

Plot No. 4, Villa 'B', Pochkhanwala Road, Near Godrej Tower, Worli Sea Face, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. India Tel. : +91-22-2492 2409 • E-mail : prerna.agarwal@gmail.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Advance Lifestyles Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: Prerna Pradeep Agarwal No		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15	0.0002	0.0002
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	45,04,059	72.3456	72.3456
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	- //
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,04,074	72.3458%	72.3458%
Details of acquisition /sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,196	0.00003%	0.00003%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		-	÷
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-

Regentes)

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,196	0.00003%	0.00003%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15	0.0002	0.0002	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	45,02,863	72.3264	72.3264	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,02,878	72.3266%	72.3266%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter se transfer etc).	Through Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25/12/2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,22,57,500 divided into 62,25,750 Equity share of Rs. 10 each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,22,57,500 divided into 62,25,750 Equity share of Rs. 10 each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 6,22,57,500 divided into 62,25,750 Equity share of Rs. 10 each.			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

x

Prerna Pradeep Agarwai (Promoter)